Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 204.75  Review and Verification of Computer Code

The State Board of Elections shall conduct a review in each jurisdiction in which it conducts a test of the vote counting equipment pursuant to Section 207.40 to verify that the Computer Code being utilized by the voting system in that jurisdiction is consistent with the most recent Computer Code submitted by the vendor for use in that jurisdiction.  A written record of the review shall be produced and maintained by the State Board of Elections for a period of 2 years following the review.  

(Source:  Added at 29 Ill. Reg. 13734, effective August 25, 2005)
